
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PLANNING 
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2104
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT IN KBK REGION 
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Orissa has asked for certain outlay for the development of infrastructure in the Kalahandi-
Bolangir-Koraput(KBK) region of the State; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the funds are likely to be sanctioned for this purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY) 

(a) & (b): The State Government of Orissa has submitted a draft Special Plan for the Kalahandi-Bolangir-Koraput (KBK) districts of
the State seeking Special Central Assistance to the tune of Rs. 4550 crore for the period 2009-2017. 

(c): The Central Government is seized of the matter. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PLANNING  LOK SABHA
	Answer

